

# Request title: Agency Spend and contacts in Radiology

---

Date of Response: 10<sup>th</sup> September 2015

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

## Request and reply

- Q1. Who is your Director of the Radiology Department and their email address?  
The Trusts Divisional Director for Specialist Services is responsible for the Radiology department. His name is Mr John Groom and his email address is [john.groom@nhs.net](mailto:john.groom@nhs.net).
- Q2. Who is your Procurement Director and their email address?  
The Trusts Director of Finance and Business Development is responsible for Procurement. Her name is Ms Suzanne Tracey and her email address is [suzanne.tracey@nhs.net](mailto:suzanne.tracey@nhs.net).
- Q3. Who is responsible for Agency Doctors within the Trust, and their email address?  
The Trust does not have a specific person who is responsible for agency doctors at present, all Divisions currently book Agency Doctors themselves.
- Q4. What procurement Framework is the Trust currently aligned to for Agency Doctors i.e. CCS, HTE, LPP or no framework?  
The Trust uses a CCS framework.
- Q5. Please provide us with the Doctors Agency spend within Radiology by grade from SHO – Consultant Zero.
- Q6. How many Doctors Agencies have provided Radiology staff to you in the last 12 months and how many are 'on' or 'off' framework?  
Not applicable.
- Q7. A breakdown by hours and/or shifts that your current Doctors Agencies have filled in the last 12 months within the Radiology department?  
Not applicable.
- Q8. Expected spend on Agency workers next year within Radiology?  
Zero.
- Q9. Within the Radiology department what is your ratio of substantive to locum consultants?  
Zero.
- Q10. What is the largest department within Radiology and which department commands the majority of your spend?  
The largest department within Radiology is General X-Ray and General X-Ray commands the majority of the spend, but this is very difficult to assess, as all the modalities are included in one large budget. Therefore, the Trust is not able to provide an answer to this question, as the information is not recorded in such a way to be able to extract it from its reporting system.